






Attachment 1 
 

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO  
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

 
 
 This Fifth Amendment to Agreement is entered into on November 1, 2015 (“EFFECTIVE 
DATE”) by and between the CITY OF CONCORD, a municipal corporation, (“CITY”) and Burke, 
Williams & Sorensen, LLP (“CONSULTANT”) and is the fifth amendment to an Administrative 
Agreement dated December 11, 2013, referenced as the City’s document No. 5306. 
 
 WHEREAS, the CITY and CONSULTANT entered into an agreement dated 
December 11, 2013 for services in connection with transactional legal support for the transfer of the 
Naval Weapons Station, in the amount of $100,000; and  
 
 WHEREAS, the Agreement was amended on July 1, 2014 and was approved by Council as 
5206-A, for an additional amount of $80,000 and extending the term to June 30, 2015; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Agreement was amended on February 25, 2015 for an additional amount of 
$35,000; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Agreement was amended on May 1, 2105 for an additional amount of $10,000; 
and 
 

WHEREAS, the Agreement was amended on July 1, 2105 for an additional amount of 
$100,000; and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the agreement to extend the term and provide 
for additional compensation; therefore 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and conditions set forth herein, the 
parties mutually agree as follows: 
 
Section 1. Section 5, COMPENSATION, is hereby amended to read as follows: 
 

SECTION 5 - COMPENSATION 
 
5. COMPENSATION 

 
With this amendment to the original agreement of December 11, 2013, the 

CONSULTANT shall be compensated in the additional amount of $70,000 for a total amount 
not to exceed $395,000 for basic services rendered, as more particularly described in Attachment 
A of the original agreement, in accordance with the terms and conditions included therein. 

 
CONSULTANT may submit monthly statements for services rendered.  It is intended that 

payments to CONSULTANT will be made by CITY within thirty (30) days of receipt of 
invoice. 

 
  



 
Except as expressly amended herein all terms and conditions of the Agreement dated 

December 11, 2013 shall remain in full force and effect. 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment to Agreement the day 
and year written above. 

 
 CONSULTANT 
 
 
 
______________________ By: ______________________________ 
Dated  Gerald Ramiza 
  Partner 
 
  

CITY OF CONCORD 
 
 
 
 
______________________ By: _______________________________ 
Dated  Susanne Meyer Brown 
  Senior Assistant City Attorney 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 ATTEST: 
 
 
 
_______________________ 
City Attorney 
 ____________________________________ 
 City Clerk 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
This signature page is part of this fifth amendment to the Master Agreement for Professional Services entered into on 
November 1, 2015 by and between the City of Concord, a municipal corporation, (hereinafter “City”) and Burke, 
Williams & Sorensen, LLP (the “Consultant”). 


	6D LRA _RPT - BWS 11-3-15
	6D LRA ATT1 LRA_BWS 5th Amend 11-3-15

